
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2171

ANSWERED ON-19/03/2025


SIX-LANING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY 16 BETWEEN BHADRAK AND BALASORE


2171. SMT. SULATA DEO:

DR. SASMIT PATRA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-


(a) the deadline for the final completion of the six-laning of National Highway 16 between

Bhadrak and Balasore;


(b) the number of bridges yet to be completed in these sections; and


(c) the number of flyovers yet to be completed in the said sections?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The revised Scheduled date of completion of the Project is 30.06.2025.


(b) and (c) The construction of bridges and flyovers in the project section are completed.


*****

